1 04.03.14 en / 418
 Safety technique
 SAFEMASTER
 Delay module, release delay
 BG 7925, BH 7925
• According to
 - Performance Level (PL) d and category 2 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
 - SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 2 to IEC/EN 62061

The devices with gold plated contacts are suitable for switching small
loads.
Ordering example for Variants
BG 7925  ._ _   /_ _ _   AC/DC 24 V   50 / 60 Hz    0,5 ... 5 s
 Time range
     (or fixed time)
     Nominal frequency
     Nominal voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
 Characteristic
Total current limit curve BH 7925 AC 230 V
6 04.03.14 en / 418
 Application Examples
Versions with auxiliary voltage. Seperate control of 2 timing circuits with internal voltage S11 (+). Suited up to SIL2 Performance Level d, Cat. 3
Versions with auxiliary voltage. Time control with internal voltage S11(+), S21(-). Suited up to SIL2 Performance Level d, Cat. 3
emergency
stop
M10880
1713S33A1(+)
L1(+)
N(-)
23S34 A3(+)S11 ...
S11
S12 S21 S22
BG5925 BH7925
1814 A2A2 24 A4(-)... S21
A1 ... ...
... ...
Y1
Y2
Y3Y1
emergency
stop
M10882
1713S33A1(+)
L1(+)
N(-)
23S34S11 ...
S11
S12 S21 S22
BG5925 BG7925
1814 A2(-)A2 24 ...
... ...
... ...
Y1
Y2
Y3Y1A1(+)
7 04.03.14 en / 418
 Application Examples
Time control with external voltage (e.g. PLC). If voltage peaks ≥ 500 V are expected, they have to be limited by suitable means. Suited up to SIL2
Performance Level d, Cat. 3
Versions without auxiliary voltage. Control of timing circuits over K1. Suited up to SIL2 Performance Level d, Cat. 3
emergency
stop
M10884
1713S33A1(+)
L1(+)
N(-)
23S34 A3(+)S11 ... S11S12 S21 S22
BG5925 BH7925.__/10_
1814 A2A2 24 A4(-)... S21
A1 ... ...
... ...
Y1